

HB0786/534636/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 786
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 18, strike “State Department of Education” and substitute “Department of Health and Mental Hygiene”; in the same line, after the second “the” insert “State”; and in line 19, strike “Health and Mental Hygiene” and substitute “Education”.

On page 2, in line 1, after “services;” insert “providing for the construction of certain provisions of this Act;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 30, after “DEPARTMENT” insert “OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE”; and in lines 30 and 31, strike “OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE”.

On page 3, after line 4, insert:

“(C) THIS SECTION MAY NOT BE CONSTRUED TO REQUIRE A COUNTY BOARD TO PROVIDE BEHAVIORAL NEEDS ASSESSMENTS OR INDIVIDUALIZED OR GROUP BEHAVIORAL HEALTH COUNSELING SERVICES TO STUDENTS.”